# CH \$115.00 239

ETAS ID: TM465825

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

sheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Monroe Capital Management Advisors, LLC, as Administrative Agent		05/30/2017	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	National Business Systems, Inc.
Street Address:	1400 Shore Road
City:	Naperville
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60563
Entity Type:	Corporation: MINNESOTA

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2395100	NBS
Registration Number:	1651822	
Registration Number:	1270179	
Registration Number:	1268149	NATIONAL BUSINESS SYSTEMS

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 3125774565

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 312-577-8265

Email: krstin.brozovic@kattenlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Kristin Brozovic c/o Katten

Address Line 1: 525 W Monroe

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60661

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	336182-33
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kristin Brozovic
SIGNATURE:	/Kristin Brozovic/
DATE SIGNED:	03/15/2018
	1

**Total Attachments: 5** 

source=Trademark Releases 5708-0420#page1.tif source=Trademark Releases 5708-0420#page2.tif source=Trademark Releases 5708-0420#page3.tif source=Trademark Releases 5708-0420#page4.tif source=Trademark Releases 5708-0420#page5.tif

### TRADEMARK RELEASE

THIS TRADEMARK RELEASE is made as of May 30, 2017, by Monroe Capital Management Advisors, LLC, as Administrative Agent. Capitalized terms used but not defined herein shall have the same meanings assigned to such terms in the Security Agreement (as defined below) and the Guaranty and Collateral Agreement (as defined in the Security Agreement), as applicable.

# WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, National Business Systems, Inc. ("Grantor") and Administrative Agent are parties to that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of January 13, 2016 (the "Security Agreement") pursuant to which the Grantor granted a security interest to Administrative Agent in certain Trademarks (as defined in the Security Agreement) and Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Security Agreement) as security for certain obligations owing by Grantor to Administrative Agent, including the Trademarks set forth on Schedule 1 hereto:

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded by the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 1, 2016, at Reel 5708, Frame 0420;

WHEREAS, Grantor has requested that Administrative Agent release its security interest in the Trademarks and Trademark Collateral.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

- 1. Administrative Agent hereby terminates, cancels, releases and discharges any and all of its security interest that it has in and to the Trademark Collateral and hereby terminates the Security Agreement.
- 2. This Trademark Release shall be governed by and construed and interpreted in accordance with the laws of the State of New York.

[Signature Page Follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Administrative Agent has caused this Trademark Release to be executed as of the day and year first above written.

MONROE CAPITAL MANAGEMENT ADVISORS, LLC

Name: Gerry Burrows

Title: Director

Trademark Release

# SCHEDULE 1

### 1. REGISTERED TRADEMARK

Mark	Registration Number	Registration Date
NBS	2395100	October 17, 2000
Three Interlocking Squares		July 23, 1991
	1651822	
Three Interlocking Squares		March 13, 1984
	1270179	
NATIONAL BUSINESS SYSTEMS	1268149	February 21, 1984

## 2. TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

None.

# 3. INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY LICENSES

a. Finder Agreement dated December 16, 2011, between API Outsourcing, Inc. ("API") and National Business Services, Inc. ("NBS"), pursuant to which NBS grants API permission to use NBS's service marks, trademarks and trade names in connection with the Services (as defined therein).

b. NBS provides a portal to its Secure Online Data Access ("SODA") system to the following clients, enabling them to access their own data hosted on SODA. No NBS software is installed on the clients' computer systems. NBS does not grant the client any rights in or to the SODA system or related materials but, to the extent SODA is a component of the services provided by the NBS, it grants a non-exclusive license to the client to access and/or use SODA to review and/or access the client's own data hosted on SODA.

•	
Name	Date
American Federal Bank Tax Statements	2011-12-20
American Federal Bank	2011-07-19
Atwood Mobile Products	2008-11-28
Auto Truck AP	2009-02-19
Bank of the West	2010-01-25
Baraboo Bank	2011-12-14
Border State Bank	2008-12-17
Capitol Sales (QBF)	2008-07-23
Central Bank	2011-12-14
Citizens Banking Company	2010-09-22
City of Chaska	2008-10-06
City of New Brighton	2008-10-09
Counties: Tax forms for various Minnesota counties including:	2009-04-07
Dodge County, McLeod County, Faribault County, Mower County,	
Brown County, Martin County, Pine County, and Roseau County	
Farmers and Merchants Trust Company	2013-08-15
First Farmers and Merchants National Bank	2012-12-13
First International Bank and Trust Mail Assurance	2015-08-05
First International Bank and Trust	2011-12-14
First Midwest Bank	2010-09-22
First National Bank	2012-12-11
FIS Cash Management	2010-11-29
Freightliner Trucks, a division of Daimler Trucks North America LLC	2009-06-23
(Warranty)	
GE Capital, Commercial Distribution Finance	2008-08-26
GE Energy Financial Services, a division of General Electric Company	2008-06-30
GE Commercial Finance Fleet Services	2013-04-18
Generac Power Systems, Inc.	2009-06-19
GMAC – Power of Attorney Documents	2008-03-19
Great Western Bank	2011-09-22
Great Western Bank Statements	2012-06-22
Home Federal Savings Bank	2013-12-19
Klein Bank Mail Assurance	2015-05-19
Klein Bank Tax Statements	2010-10-27
Mechanics Bank	2011-01-26
Members Trust Company	2011-04-27
Metropolitan Health Plan	2015-01-27
Minnwest Bank	2011-12-14
Minnwest Bank Mail Assurance	2015-06-26
Nash-Finch Company	2008-05-09
National Exchange Bank and Trust	2010-09-22
Performance Data Center	2014-12-30
Redsson, Ltd.	2012-08-01
Royal Credit Union	2008-08-06
St. Louis County	2015-09-14
Standard Bank and Trust	2013-12-04
The Main Clinic (f/k/a Sterling Rock Falls Clinic)	2008-05-19
Trust Company of Illinois	2010-12-22
Trust Company of Virginia	2010-08-18
Unity Bank	2011-12-14
omy sam	2011-12-1 <b>T</b>

						it																										0			

**RECORDED: 03/15/2018**